

Highlights

- EBIT rose 11% to HK\$699 million
- Interim dividend of HK36 cents per share
- Encouraging growth in infrastructure, property leasing and hospitality businesses
- Joint venture toll revenue increased 16%
- Positive net cash (after debt) on hand amounting to HK\$3.1 billion as at 31st December, 2005
- Property sale in Macau and Guangzhou are expected to contribute starting from the second half of the fiscal year

